A331 Power Distribution Electrics
Po
w
er
 D
is
tri
bu

should be consistent with the product status; under normal circumstances, when the handle is in the horizontal
position, the product is in the OFF state.
2  Type Designation
3  Technical Parameters
“X”: Xiangyun color
“F”: Terminal block with a protective cover; by default: No
Aux. code: By default: No
“11” means one normally open and one normally closed aux.
“22” means two normally open and two normally closed aux.
“J” means operation outside cabinet; by default: operation inside cabinet
Number of poles: 3, 4
Rated operating current (A)
Switch disconnector
GL  -  □ / □  □  □  □  X
One normally open and one normally closed 11 1NO+1NC
Two normally open and two normally closed 22 2NO+2NC
100Resistive current Ith
Rated operating current Ie (A)
Rated insulation voltage Ui (V)
Rated operating voltage Ue (V)
Rated impulse withstand voltage Uimp (kV)
Rated short time withstand current Icw (kA/s)
Use category
ON
OFF
Mechanical life
Electrical life
Making and breaking
capacity
Service life (times)
160 250 400 800
63 100 125、160 200、250 400 630、800
1000
AC415/690 AC415 AC415/690
8 12
2 7 9 20 20
AC-23B AC-23A(AC415V)、AC-22A(AC690V)
10Ie/3Ie
8Ie/3Ie
12000 12000 12000 12000 12000
300 1000 1000 1000 500
A332Power Distribution Electrics
Pow
er D
istribution
Electrics
Stock Code
605066
GL Series Switch Disconnectors (Yun 3.0)
5  Installation Method
6  Outline and Installation Dimensions
The installation method is shown in the figure below. An extended shaft is required for the outer dimension
of the cabinet, and the handle (shaft) installed on the panel (door) shall be coaxial (aligned) with the long
shaft. If failed to align, the cabinet door is not easily closed and is operated difficultly to cause damage to the
operating mechanism. The length of the long shaft shall be determined according to the installation distance
from the product to the panel (door) and the length (about 30mm) of shaft inserted into the handle, and the
default length of long shaft is 330mm. The installation method diagram is shown below.
6.1 GL-100/3 outline and installation dimensions
Connecting sleeve
Aux. contact